

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 9604 of 2025**

=====

SHASHIKANTBHAI BHIMABHAI BHIL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR KRUTIK PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 13/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner to join the
HDFC Bank as well as the ICICI Bank as Party Respondents.
Issue Notice to the newly added parties returnable on
17.12.2025.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)