

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 9604 of 2025

=====

SHASHIKANTBHAI BHIMABHAI BHIL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 17/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Await service of notice.

S.O. to 13.02.2026.

NABILA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)