

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 9604 of 2025

=====

SHASHIKANTBHAI BHIMABHAI BHIL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR.MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 28/04/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner has produced a copy of NOC given by the ICICI Bank dated 06.10.2025 which indicates that loan agreement has been terminated.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor has drawn attention of this Court to the copy of RC Book which indicates that the vehicle in question hypothecated to HDFC Bank.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner shall produce the NOC from the HDFC Bank.

S.O. to 22.06.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA