

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 9604 of 2025

=====

SHASHIKANTBHAI BHIMABHAI BHIL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR. JASHWANT SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 22/06/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 28.07.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)